Rev Date:  02/02/2012  www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice .1 marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
AL Series
Thin Film Chip Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Features:  • A photo lithographic single layer ceramic chip

• Bluetooth module
Applications:
How to Order
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
A L 0 2 G T 1 0 N
Size
0201 Code Quantity Code nH
0402 B 10,000 1N0 1nH
C 10N 10nH
S 20N8 20.8nH
F
G
H
J
T Tape & Reel
PackagingProduct Series
Description Sizes
InductanceCode
CodeAL Thin Film
Chip Inductor All02
Tolerance
Tol
±0.1nH
±0.2nH
01
±5%
±0.3nH
±1%
±2%
±3%
Rev Date:  02/02/2012  www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice .2 marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
AL Series
Thin Film Chip Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
0.024 ± 0.002 0.012 ± 0.002 0.009 ± 0.002 0.006 ± 0.002 inches
0.60 ± 0.05 0.30 ± 0.05 0.23 ± 0.05 0.15 ± 0.05 mm
0.039 ± 0.002 0.020 ± 0.002 0.013 ± 0.002 0.008 ± 0.004 inches
1.00 ± 0.05 0.50 ± 0.05 0.32 ± 0.05 0.20 ± 0.10 mm
Type / Code Unit
AL01
AL02
A B C D
Mechanical Specifications - Standard
Item Requirement Test Method
Measuring equipment and fixture:
0201:  HP4287 + Agilent 16196C
0402:  HP4287 + Agilent 16196B
Insulation Resistance > 1000Mohm Apply 100VDC for 1 minute
Bending Strength as specified Bending amplitude 3mm for 10 seconds
Solderability 95% min. coverage 245±5ºC for 3 seconds
Resistance to soldering Heat ∆ L ≤ 10% 260±5ºC for 10 seconds
Dielectric Withstand Voltage > 100V Apply 100VA (rms) for 1 minute
High Temperature Exposure ∆ L ≤ 10% 85±2ºC, 1000 +48/-0 hours
Low Temperature Storage ∆ L ≤ 10% -40±3ºC, 1000 +48/-0 hours
Temperature Cycle ∆ L ≤ 10% -40/RT/85/RT, 10 cycles
Reference Standards:  MIL-STD-202F, JIS-C 5201-1
Storage Temperature:  25±3ºC; Humidity < 80%RH
as specifiedInductance
40±2ºC, 90~95% R.H.  Max working voltage for 1000 hrs
with 1.5 hrs "ON" and 0.5 hrs "OFF"Damp Heat with Load ∆ L ≤ 10%
Performance Characteristics
Rev Date:  02/02/2012  www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice .3 marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
AL Series
Thin Film Chip Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.